

**S.C 83/22**

**CNR-WBCB01-002231-2022**

Present:- Sri S.S.Das, A.D.J, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar in-ch.

**Order no. 08 dt. 18-05-23**

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Out of three accused persons, one accused namely Uttam Saha is present and filed hazira. Remaining two accused persons are absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The case is adjourned.

Fix **17-07-23** for appearance and charge.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-

A.D.J, 2nd Court in-ch. of  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, (S), Cooch Behar  
WB00634

Sd/-

A.D.J, 2nd<sup>t</sup> Court in-ch. of  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, (S), Cooch Behar  
WB00634