

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

S.T No. 04(01)2024
S.C No. 83/2022
CNR-WBCB01-002231-2022

Order No. 07
Dated 10.06.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 03 (three) accused persons on court bail are present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

R.T message is received. Kept with the record.

Witness Victim Woman is present today and Victim woman is examined in camera and she is examined in-chief and cross-examined in full as P.W 1 and discharged.

During the examination of P.W 1 written complaint along with signature (objected to), seizure list dated 20-07-2018 Photographs (objected to) signature on medical report dated 20-07-2018 Signatures of Victim woman on statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C are marked as marked as Exhibit P/1, P 2/1, P/3 collectively, P-3/1, P-4/1, P-4/2 and P-4/3 respectively.

No more witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned for today.

Todate 11.06.2024 for evidence.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00654