

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

S.T No. 04(01)2024  
S.C No. 83/2022  
CNR-WBCB01-002231-2022

Order No. 09  
Dated 12.06.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 03 (three) accused persons 02(two) accused persons on court bail are present by filling hazira. Other 01(one) accused person on court bail is absent by petn u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

I.O is present today.

Witness Maternal uncle of victim women is present today and he is examined in chief and cross examined in full as P.W 2 and discharged.

No more witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned for today.

Todate 13.06.2024 for evidence.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3rd court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00654