

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

S.T No. 04(01)2024

S.C No. 83/2022

CNR-WBCB01-002231-2022

Present : Mr. Nayar Azam Khan
Additional District & Sessions Judge ,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar
in-charge of
ADJ 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 13

Dated 16.07.24

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No. 05.

Out of three accused persons on court bail 1 accused person is present by filing hazira and rest 2 accused person are absent by a petition u/s- 317 cr.p.c.

Heard. Considered. The petition u/s- 317 cr.p.c. is allowed .

No witness is present today .

Messages are received from TFG(P/S), CBR and let those be kept with the record .

A petition is filed for releasing Roni Tar from W/W/A on the ground that Roni Tar had went outside due to educational purpose .

Roni Tar is present today and a P.R. Bond is filed on behalf of him .

Hence, recall W/W/A against Roni Tar .

Ld. P.O. is on leave .

The case is adjourned .

17-07-2024 is declared holiday by the Hon'ble H/C .

Hence, the case be shifted to 18-07-2024 for evidence as scheduled .

Todate (i.e. 19-07-2024) for evidence of CSW No. 7 & 8.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Women P/S, Sadar , CBR for recall the W/W/A against Roni Tar and taking necessary action .

Accd. as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB01302

No. _____, Dated -07-2024

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to :

O/C, Women P/S, Sadar , CBR

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd court, Cooch Behar