

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

S.T. Case No. 04(01)2024

S.C. No. 83/2022

CNR-WBCB01-002231-2022

Order No. 16

Dated 22.07.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of three accused persons one accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Remaining two accused persons on court bail are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered the petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

No witness is present today .

Hence the case is adjourned.

Now, the following schedule is fixed for evidence of remaining material witnesses.

Fix 20.08.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 2 and 5.

Fix 21.08.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 6 & 7 .

Fix 22.08.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 9 & 10.

Fix 21.08.2024 for evidence of CSW No. 11 & 12.

I.O. LSI Samita Roy of Woman Sadar P.S., Cooch Behar is hereby directed to remain present on the date fixed along with remaining material witnesses mentioned above.

Prosecution to take steps.

Issue summons accordingly.

Alamats be produced if any,

Accd. as before.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar for information with a request to direct IO of the case for strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3rd court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
3rd court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00654