

In the court of Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Cooch Behar

S.T Case No. 04(01)2024
S.C No. 83/2022
CNR-WBCB01-002231-2022

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 17
Dated 01.10.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 3 accused persons on court bail 1 accused person namely Uttam Saha is present in the court by filing hajira. Other 2 accused persons namely Rita Saha and Subhodeep Saha are absent by petition praying to be represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness turns up before this court today. No. S/R is received.

The case is adjourned.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 13.11.24 for evidence of CSW no. 2 and 5.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899