

**Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 19**

**Dated 29-11-2024**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 2 and CSW no. 5

Out of 3 accused persons on court bail 2 accused persons are present in the court by filing hajira.

Another accused namely Subhodeep Saha is absent by petition praying to be represented by his Ld Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The prayer is considered and allowed.

CSW no. 2 and 5 are present in the court.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

Present witnesses are examined in chief by Ld. PP in charge as PW5 and PW6 respectively. Cross examinations of both the witnesses are declined by Ld. Defence Counsel. PW5 and PW6 are discharged after examination.

Fix 16.12.24 for evidence of CSW no. 6 and CSW no. 7

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. PP in charge is directed to take steps.

Accused as before.

**Dictated & Corrected,**

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C  
3rd Court, Cooch Behar  
J.O. Code No. WB00899