

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Sess.- 83/2022

S.T. No. 04(01)/2024

CNR No. WBCB01-002231-2022

Present: Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)-cum-A.S.J., Coochbehar.

Order No. 22

Dated 15-02-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A and evidence of CSW No. 6, 7.

Out of three accused persons on court bail 1 accused person is present by filing hazira and rest 2 accused person is absent by a petition under section 317 Cr.p.c. on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The petition under section 317 Cr.p.c. is allowed.

S/R of CSW 12 is received.

Arrest memos along with P.R. Bonds are filed regarding witness Haripada Das and Laxmi Das. They are released without examined.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Today (i.e. 17-02-2025) for evidence of CSW No. 9, 10 & 12.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & Corrected,

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB01143